## 503509224 10/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM CUMMING	05/15/2012
NARENDRA KUMAR B. PATEL	04/20/2012
BRYAN T. FORREST	05/25/2012
YONG LIU	04/20/2012
SZE-WAN LI	04/20/2012
PETER BRENT SAMPSON	04/20/2012
LOUISE G. EDWARDS	04/20/2012
HEINZ W. PAULS	04/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK
Street Address:	190 ELIZABETH STREET
Internal Address:	R. FRASER ELLIOTT BUILDING - ROOM 1S-417
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5G 2C4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14580658

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6589
Email: kriley@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120445-02403

**WEI SONG** 

PATENT 503509224 REEL: 036726 FRAME: 0926

SIGNATURE:	/Wei Song/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page	l.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page2.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page3.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page4.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page5.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page6.tif		
source=ExecutedAssignmentDpc#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036726 FRAME: 0927

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We:	Residing at respectively
Graham Cumming	Alcobendas, Madrid, Spain
Narendra Komar B. Patel	Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
Bryan T. Forrest	Toronto Ontario, Canada
Yong Liu	North York, Ontario, Canada
Sze-Wan Li	Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Peter Brent Sampson	Oakville, Ontario, Canada
Louise G. Edwards	Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
Heinz W. Pauls	Oakville, Ontario, Canada
(hereinafter referred to as Assignors)	

in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by University Health Network

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 190 Elizabeth Street, Toronto, Ontario, MSG 2C4 Canada, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

University Health Network

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## SYNTHESIS OF CHIRAL 2-(1H-INDAZOL-6-YL)-SPIRO(CYCLOPROPANE-1,3'-INDOLIN)-2'-ONES

described in the following applications:

x International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2011/000387, filed on April 6, 2011

This application claims the benefit of the following applications:

United States Provisional Application No. 61/321332, filed on April 6, 2010
 United States Provisional Application No. 61/321329, filed on April 6, 2010
 International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2010/000518, filed on April 6, 2010

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation, and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and, respectively and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

				mandidasticis regionalistica e de			<b>*</b>
				£	·····		aning.
					Graham i	Cumming	
Date:	WAL I	May 2	012,				
		·····	******		s i o		
litokesley;	riviiddesbroag	h, United Kin	gdom 34 (colors	das, Mad	lugh pluc	24	
On this	15th	day of	Hay Graham Cumming		2012	, before me	
personally	y came		Graham Cumming	, to	me known to l	be the individual	
			regoing instrument				
of the san	ne.			A s	,,,,,		
					anna.		a de de como de descripción de descripción de la companya de la co
				adailianii saanii s		and the same of	
				4414418902		4	
					~0	A	
					AXAII	Latino	
				***************************************		,	
					Narendra Ku	mar 8. Pate:	
Date:	p(2)-	~ % / ~					
Date:	Surface 1	10 1 202					
Toronto, C	Ontario, Canada	ŧ					
<b>.</b>	3-46		1/2 1			t F	
On this	-6Z5Q	asy of	<u> </u>	anninning &	10/2	, perore me	
		cuted the fo	regoing instrument,	and acknowled	aged execution		
of the sam	ie.			$\mathcal{A}$			
				13	, gala	<i>f</i> .	
				N	- Livir I	Z Marianian	

		S. F. S.
		Graham Cumming
Date:		
***************************************		
Stokesley, Middlesbro	ough, United Kingdom	
On this	day of	before me
personally came	Graham Comming	to me known to be the individual
	executed the foregoing instrument	, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
		Witness
		$\Delta V_{\rm co} = \Delta V_{\rm co} = \Delta V_{\rm co}$
		77.22
	×	Narfindra Kumar B, Patel
Date: p.PQ/	1086 Luis	
	and the state of t	
Toronto, Ontario, Cana	:ದತಿ	
On this 20th	day of 13-55-1	<u>2012</u> , before me
		to me known to be the individual
	executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged execution
of the same.		1 1
		M. Am Januar
		Witness

	3-9-A
	Bryan T. Farrest
Date: May 25 th 2012	
Toronto, Ontario, Canada	
westrived in and who executed the foregoing instrumer	20/2, before me to me known to be the individual at, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	ch_
	Witness KATHEN FREEZT
4	Your Liu
Date: 2011 2012	* *
Forento, Ontario, Canada	
On this 2 Year	, to me known to be the individual
nersonally came Yong Liu	, to me known to be the individual
reserves in and who executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged execution
f the same.	
	Witness

			Bryan	T. Forrest
Date:				
		Sicology;		
Toronto, Ontario, Canad	da			
On this	day of	¥		before me
personally came	day of Bryan T. Fo	rrest	, to me known to	be the Individual
described in and who ex of the same.	ecuted the foregoing inst	rument, and ackno	wiedged execution	on
		Witness		mm. <del></del>
			Ŕ	
			- <b>\</b>	Y LIV
		***************************************	√ Yen	y Up
Date: AVV.	20,20,19		,	
Toronto, Ontario, Canadi				
On this JOHAC personally came	day of Young Lite	<u>L</u>	2012	, before me
hersonany came	Yong Liu		to me known to	be the individual
of the same,	cuted the foregoing instri	ament, and acknow	viedged execution	n
or are same,		*	1 1	
		<u> </u>	4m,/-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Witness		

	Nimm
	Sze-Wan Li
Date: 12012012	
Toronto, Ontario, Canada	
On this 2014 day of April personally came Sze-Wan Li	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument of the same.	, and acknowledged execution
or the same.	Witness
	V. (4.7032
	Parsane
	Peter Brent Samason
Date: <u>Ap-20112</u>	
Toronto, Ontario, Canada	
On this <u>20</u> 46 day of ADEL	<u> </u>
personally came Peter Brent Sampson	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged execution
of the same.	$\hat{U} = \hat{U}$
	A Som Line
	Witness

UHN REF#2010-078-02

		Ledward.
		Louise G. Edwards
Date: No. 2	0/12	
Toronto, Ontario, Canada		
On this 20th personally came	day of <u>April</u>	2012 before me
described in and who execute	ed the foregoing instrument.	and acknowledged execution
of the same.		D. Amt
		Withes
		. 3
		Heinz W. Pattis
8	ÿ.	nemi w. raus
Oate: John Mark	20/2012	•
Toronto, Ontario, Canada		
On this O d	ay of <u>Apol</u> Helnz W. Pauls	2012 before me to me known to be the individual
described in suid who execute	d the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged execution
of the same.		A. Amil
		Witness

5